



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5440/2016, CM No. 22636/2016**

BADAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.S.C.Singhal, Mr.B.S.Chauhan, Advs.

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sachin Nahar, Ms.Minal Sehgal,
Advs. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

29.03.2017

Respondent no.2 is still unserved. Let notice be issued for service on respondent no.2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Subject to payment of cost of Rs.10,000/- to the petitioners further time of two weeks is granted to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

List on 5th September, 2017.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 29, 2017

RN