



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5440/2016 & C.M. No.22636/2016

BADAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through Mr.Sahil Tanwar, Advocate.

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr.Sachin Nahar, Advocate for R-1.
Mr.Arjun Mitra, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

%

05.09.2017

Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed by respondent no.1 on 09.8.2017. It is not on record. Let the same be placed on record. Cost of Rs.10,000/- shall also be paid positively to the petitioner before next date.

Respondent no.2 has been served. None has appeared for him. He shall also file counter affidavit within four weeks with advance copy to the petitioner.

Rejoinder be filed before next date.

List on 14.12.2017.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 05, 2017

ndn