



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5440/2016 & C.M .No.22636/2016**
BADAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Priyank Sharma, Adv.

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Counsel for the respondents
(appearance not given.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

% **14.12.2017**

Respondents have still not filed their counter affidavit. In the interest of justice, one more last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit. Needful be done within four weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner who may file rejoinder before the next date. The cost shall also be paid by the respondents in terms of the earlier directions of this Court.

List on 15.03.2018.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

DECEMBER 14, 2017

A