



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5440/2016, CM No. 22636/2016

BADAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Adv.

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sachin Nahar, Adv. for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

23.07.2018

Counter-affidavit stated to have been filed by the respondent No. 1 has been returned under objection as the cost imposed on March 29, 2017 has not been paid. On the respondent no.1 removing the objection within four weeks, counter-affidavit shall be taken on record. Rejoinder thereto be filed within eight weeks.

List on January 23, 2019.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 23, 2018/jg