



\$~A-13 &14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5440/2016 and CM No.22636/2016

BADAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through Mr.Praveen Suri, Adv.

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr.Sachin nahar, Adv. with Mr.Anil
Tomar, Adv. for R-1

+ W.P.(C) 5445/2016 and CM No. 22666/2016

BADAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr.Sachin nahar, Adv. with Mr.Anil
Tomar, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

14.10.2019

Counter-affidavit filed by the respondent has been returned under objection as cost has not been paid.

Learned counsel for the respondent will ensure that the costs are paid and the counter-affidavit is placed on record before the next date of hearing failing which the right of the respondent to file counter-affidavit shall automatically stand closed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within six weeks.

List for arguments on 26.03.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J

OCTOBER 14, 2019/rb