



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5440/2016

BADAL & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Adv.

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR. Respondents

Through: None.

+ W.P.(C) 5445/2016

BADAL & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Adv.

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR. Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **22.02.2022**

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

CM APPL. 24590/2021 in W.P.(C) 5440/2016 and W.P.(C) 5445/2016

Although learned counsel for the petitioner is present, none has appeared for the Gaon Sabha which was earlier represented.

Accordingly, let notice be issued to respondent No. 1. The petitioner may take steps for service via all approved modes. The notices shall indicate that these petitions shall be called again on 30.03.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2022

SU