



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5440/2016 & CM APPL. 24590/2021**

**BADAL & ORS**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Praveen Suri, Advocate.

versus

**GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR**

..... Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**

**ORDER**

%

**30.03.2022**

None is present on behalf of the respondent no.1 despite service of notice on the respondent no.1.

The respondent no.2 has already vide reply dated 29.09.2021 submitted to the effect that the petition be allowed against the respondent no.1 as the answering respondent has no objection to the same.

In view thereof, the matter is directed to be re-notified for hearing on 27.07.2022.

**ANU MALHOTRA, J**

**MARCH 30, 2022**

**nc**