



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5440/2016**

BADAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
counsel for GNCTD with Mr. Jasneet
Jolly, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.07.2022

CM APPL. 24590/2021 (for impleadment)

This is an application under Order XXII Rule 3 and 9 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, filed on behalf of the legal heirs of the petitioner no. 4 for impleadment. The same is allowed and the amended Memo of Parties filed alongwith the application is taken on record.

Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 5440/2016

List on 14th November, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 27, 2022

Dy/ms