



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5440/2016, CM APPL. 22636/2016, CM APPL.

24588/2021, CM APPL. 24589/2021 & CM APPL. 24591/2021

BADAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Pooja Dhingra, Proxy counsel

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel for GNCTD with Md.
Shahid Khan, Mr. Bhrigu
Pamidighantam, Mr. Surinder Singh
and Mr. Hemant Goyal, Advocates
for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

14.11.2022

In compliance with the order dated 29th March, 2017, cost of Rs. 10,000/- has been paid by learned counsel for respondent no. 1 to proxy counsel for the petitioners today in the Court.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 1 seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within a week. Rejoinder, thereto if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 8th February, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2022

Dy/ms