



\$~28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5440/2016 & CM APPL. 51094/2022
BADAL & ORS Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Mr. Mohd.
Shahid Khan, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 5445/2016 & CM APPL. 51088/2022
BADAL & ORS Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Mr. Mohd.
Shahid Khan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **28.11.2022**

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

CM APPL. 51094/2022 (Application under Order 1 Rule 10 read with Section 151 CPC for impleadment of M/s Niranjana PropTech Pvt. Ltd. in W.P. (Civil) No. 5440/2016) & CM APPL. 51088/2022 (Application under Order 1 Rule 10 read with Section 151 CPC for impleadment of M/s Niranjana PropTech Pvt. Ltd. in W.P. (Civil) No. 5445/2016)

1. None appeared on behalf of applicant as well as the petitioner when the matter was called out in the first call. None has appeared even on passover.



2. Learned counsel for respondents submits that copy of the present applications have not been served upon the respondents.
3. Let copy be supplied to learned counsel for respondents.
4. List the captioned applications on 08.02.2023 i.e. the date already fixed.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2022

c