



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5440/2016 & CM APPLs. 22636/2016, 24588-
24589/2021, 24591/2021 & 51094/2022

BADAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri with
Mr. Aditya Kaushik and
Ms. Kajal Kadam, Advocates.
(M): 9810928188

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
counsel with Mr. Mayank
Kamra, Advocate for
respondent no. 1.
(M): 9711350679

Email: divyamnandrajogadv@gmail.com

Mr. Rakesh Kumar with
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Advocates
for applicant in impleadment
application.

+ W.P.(C) 5445/2016 & CM APPLs. 22666/2016, 24601-
24604/2021 & 51088/2022

BADAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri with
Mr. Aditya Kaushik and
Ms. Kajal Kadam, Advocates.
(M): 9810928188

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
counsel with Mr. Mayank
Kamra, Advocate for
respondent no. 1.
(M): 9711350679

Email: divyamnandrajogadv@gmail.com



Mr. Rakesh Kumar with
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Advocates
for applicant in impleadment
application.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
08.02.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate appearing for the petitioners submits that a similar matter being W.P. (C) 3874/2019 is listed on 17.04.2023. He submits that similar applications, as are pending in these two petitions pertaining to the LR's of the deceased petitioners to be brought on record and also for impleadment of M/s Niranjana Proptech Pvt. Ltd., are also pending in the said writ petition. Thus, he submits that it is imperative that both these matters are heard along with the said matter, so that there is uniformity in the orders that may be passed by the Court.
2. Mr. Divyam Nandrajog appears on behalf of respondent no.1 and submits that the application for impleadment has not been served upon them in terms of the last order.
3. Learned counsel is given liberty to obtain electronic copy of the application from the Court after inspection.
4. In view of the aforesaid, list the present matters along with W.P. (C) 3874/2019 on 17.04.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2023/c