



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5440/2016 & CM APPL. 22636/2016, 24588/2021,
24589/2021, 24591/2021, 51094/2022

BADAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Kajal Kadam, Advocate
(M:9810928188)

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel for GNCTD with Mr.
Mayank Kamra, Advocate for
R-1 (M:9711350679)
Mr. Rakesh Kumar with
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Advocates
for applicant in impleadment
application.

33

AND

+ W.P.(C) 5445/2016 & CM APPL. 22666/2016, 24601/2021,
24602/2021, 24603/2021, 24604/2021, 51088/2022

BADAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Kajal Kadam, Advocate
(M:9810928188)

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel for GNCTD with Mr.
Mayank Kamra, Advocate for
R-1 (M:9711350679)
Mr. Rakesh Kumar with
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Advocates
for applicant in impleadment
application.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
17.04.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. On the last date of hearing, a request has been made on behalf of applicant for filing rejoinder to the CM APPL. 51094/2022 and CM APPL. 51088/2022. However, no rejoinder has come to be filed on behalf of the applicant. Let rejoinder be filed on behalf of the applicant in CM APPL. 51094/2022 and CM APPL. 51088/2022 within a period of four weeks.
2. Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 submits that he may be granted time to file reply to the CM APPL. 51094/2022 and CM APPL. 51088/2022. Let the needful be done within a period of four weeks.
3. List for hearing on 16.08.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 17, 2023

au