



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5440/2016**
BADAL & ORSPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Praveen Suri, Advocate**

versus
GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANRRespondent
Through: **Mr.Tushar Sannu and Mr.Sahaj Karan**
Singh, Advocates for R-1
Mr.Sandeep Singh, Advocate for R-3

CORAM: SH. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.10.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 54271/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC qua petitioner no.1)

It is already stated by learned counsel for respondent no.1 that he has no objection to the application being allowed.

Learned counsel for respondent no.3 states that he has no objection to the application being allowed.

Neither there is any appearance on behalf of respondent no.2 nor any reply to the application has been filed. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 04.02.2025.

W.P.(C) 5440/2016

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 18.10.2024, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 15, 2024/sk