



\$~37 to 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5440/2016 and CM APPL. 22636/2016, 24588/2021,
24589/2021, 24591/2021 and 51094/2022
BADAL & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Jayesh, Advocate.
versus
GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Mahesh Bhardwaj and Mr. S.S.
Nainwal, Advocates for R3.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Advocate for GNCTD.

38

+ W.P.(C) 5445/2016 and CM APPL. 22666/2016, 24601-24604/2021
and 51088/2022
BADAL & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Jayesh, Advocate.
versus
GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Mahesh Bhardwaj and Mr. S.S.
Nainwal, Advocates for R3.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Advocate for GNCTD.

39

+ W.P.(C) 3874/2019 and CM APPL. 17584/2019, 23136/2021,
23137/2021, 26017/2021, 18238/2022, 51728/2022, 60911/2023 and
60914/2023
SHRI BADAL AND ORS.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Jayesh, Advocate.
versus
NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Vikas Saini, Mr. Atik
Gill, Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir,
Advocates.
Mr. Mahesh Bhardwaj and Mr. S.S. Nainwal,
Advocates for R5.

40

+ W.P.(C) 3699/2020 and CM APPL. 5904/2021
W.P.(C) 5440/2016 and connected matters

Page 1 of 2



BADAL AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jayesh, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mahesh Bhardwaj and Mr. S.S.
Nainwal, Advocates for R4.

41

+ W.P.(C) 16637/2023 and CM APPL. 66974/2023, 66975/2023 and
54279/2024

SHRI BADAL AND OTHERS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jayesh, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC,
GNCTD with Ms. Nancy Shah, Mr. Angad Singh,
Mr. Rohan Pratap Singh and Ms. Isha Baloni,
Advocates.

Mr. Mahesh Bhardwaj and Mr. S.S. Nainwal,
Advocates for R4.

SI Sandeep Kumar- PS Alipur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

27.11.2024

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 17.01.2025.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/YA

W.P.(C) 5440/2016 and connected matters

Page 2 of 2