



\$~113-117

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

113

+ W.P.(C) 5440/2016

BADAL & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate.

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC with
Ms. Nancy Shah, Ms. Isha Baloni and Mr. Rohan
Pratap Singh, Advocates for
Respondents/GNCTD.

Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate for Respondent
No.3.

114

+ W.P.(C) 5445/2016

BADAL & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate.

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC with
Ms. Nancy Shah, Ms. Isha Baloni and Mr. Rohan
Pratap Singh, Advocates for
Respondents/GNCTD.

Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate for Respondent
No.3.

115

+ W.P.(C) 3874/2019

SHRI BADAL AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate.

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with
Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Vikas Saini, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir,
Advocates for Respondent/GNCTD.

Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate for Respondent
No.5.

W.P.(C) 5440/2016 and connected matters

page 1 of 3



116

+ W.P.(C) 3699/2020
BADAL AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate.
versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Advocate for
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, ASC for State.
Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate for Respondent
No.4.

117

+ W.P.(C) 16637/2023
SHRI BADAL AND OTHERS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate.
versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC with
Ms. Nancy Shah, Ms. Isha Baloni and Mr. Rohan
Pratap Singh, Advocates for
Respondents/GNCTD.
Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate for Respondent
No.4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
04.12.2024

%

CM APPL. 70838/2024 in W.P.(C) 5440/2016
CM APPL. 70850/2024 in W.P.(C) 5445/2016
CM APPL. 70895/2024 in W.P.(C) 3874/2019
CM APPL. 70889/2024 in W.P.(C) 3699/2020
CM APPL. 70896/2024 in W.P.(C) 16637/2023

1. These are applications preferred on behalf of Respondent/M/s
Niranjan PropTech Pvt. Ltd. seeking early hearing.

W.P.(C) 5440/2016 and connected matters

page 2 of 3



2. No ground for preponement is made out.
3. Applications are dismissed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

B.S. Rohella

W.P.(C) 5440/2016 and connected matters

page 3 of 3