



\$~4 to 8

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + **W.P.(C) 5440/2016 & CM APPLs. 22636/2016, 24588/2021, 24589/2021, 24591/2021, 51094/2022, 48077/2025**
BADAL & ORSPetitioners
- versus
- GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANRRespondents
- + **W.P.(C) 5445/2016 & CM APPLs. 22666/2016, 24601-04/2021, 51088/2022**
BADAL & ORSPetitioners
- versus
- GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANRRespondents
- + **W.P.(C) 3874/2019 & CM APPLs. 17584/2019, 23136/2021, 23137/2021, 26017/2021, 18238/2022, 51728/2022, 60911/2023, 60914/2023**
SHRI BADAL AND ORS.Petitioners
- versus
- NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 3699/2020 & CM APPL. 5904/2021**
BADAL AND ORSPetitioners
- versus
- NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
AND ORSRespondents
- + **W.P.(C) 16637/2023 & CM APPLs. 66974-75/2023**
SHRI BADAL AND OTHERSPetitioners



versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Appearances:

Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Ms. S. Das, Advocates for Gaon Sabha in item Nos. 4 to 7.

Mr. Anubhav, Advocate for GNCTD in item No. 4.

Mr. N.S. Vasisht, Ms. Saumya Gupta, Advocates for R-7 to 10 in item No. 7.

Mr. Satish Daba, Mr. Sandeep Singh Nainwal, Mr. Harish Daba, Advocates for Niranjani Pvt. Limited.

Ms. Avni Singh, Advocate for GNCTD in item No. 8.

Mr. Praveen Suri & Mr. Manoj Pandey, Advocates for Petitioners.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

16.09.2025

Further to the order dated 06.08.2025, I am informed that the mediation proceedings are currently pending and are scheduled to be taken up on 19.09.2025.

List on 03.11.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

'Bhupi/KA'