



\$~62 & 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5440/2016, CM APPL. 22636/2016, CM APPL. 24588-24589/2021, CM APPL. 24591/2021, CM APPL. 51094/2022, CM APPL. 48077/2025 & CM APPL. 71613-71614/2025

BADAL & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate.

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar Dabas and Mr. Sandeep Singh N., Advocates.
Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Palak Gupta Joshi, Advocates for GNCTD.

+ W.P.(C) 5445/2016, CM APPL. 22666/2016, CM APPL. 24601-24604/2021, CM APPL. 51088/2022 & CM APPL. 71071/2025

BADAL & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate.

versus

GAON SABHA BIJWASAN & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar Dabas and Mr. Sandeep Singh N., Advocates.
Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Palak Gupta Joshi, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
13.02.2026

%

1. Mr. Praveen Suri submits that a representation has been sent to the Gaon Sabha, Bijwasan, which is pending consideration, and that the matter



may be resolved amicably. Accordingly, at his request, the hearing is adjourned.

2. Re-notify on 30th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/hc